### 504617424 10/30/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4664139

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 015251 Frame 0840. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS SHOULD BE 1 RIVER ROAD, SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345 RATHER THAN 3000 N. GRANDVIEW BLVD, WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN 53188.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	previously recorded on Reel 015251 Frame 0840. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS SHOULD BE 1 RIVER ROAD, SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345 RATHER THAN 3000 N. GRANDVIEW BLVD,

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CBYON, INC.	02/06/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Street Address:	1 RIVER ROAD	
City:	SCHENECTADY	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6442417
Patent Number:	6517478
Patent Number:	6674833
Patent Number:	6714810
Patent Number:	6782287
Patent Number:	6907281

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)721-2572

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262-957-3781

Email: HCTechnologies@ge.com
Correspondent Name: WILLIAM K. BAXTER

Address Line 1: 9900 W. INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: RP2131

Address Line 4: WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN 53226

NAME OF SUBMITTER:WILLIAM K. BAXTERSIGNATURE:/William K. Baxter/

PATENT 504617424 REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0732

DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2017
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Correct_Assignee_Address30	OCT2017#page1.tif
source=Correct_Assignee_Address30	OCT2017#page2.tif
source=Correct_Assignee_Address30	OCT2017#page3.tif
source=Correct_Assignee_Address30OCT2017#page4.tif	
source=Correct_Assignee_Address30OCT2017#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0733

Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMP No OCEA (0017 (mm C/20/2005)	OTO I DESIGNATION OF
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ 1026	697788
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  CBYON, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: General Electric Company
OD FOR, all.	Internal Address: W-718
Additional and the second and the se	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance;	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 3000 N Grandview Blvd
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Waukesha State: Wi Zip: 53188
2/6/2004 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) See Exhibit A List	B. Patent No.(s) See Exhibit A List
of Applications & Patents ( 23)	of Applications & Patents (23)
	attached? Ves No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert M Wawrzyn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
W-710 Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
The state of the s	,414
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: SAME as Above	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	07-0845
A1.	
Gity:State:Zip:	H T
	E THIS SPACE
√ DO NOT US	- 1110 0, 702
9. Signature.	
9. Signature. FT0H11 00000154 070845 09631615	
9. Signafure. RTQH11 00000154 070845 09631615 920.00 DR	7 01
9. Signature. FT0H11 00000154 070845 09631615	3/11/04 Signature Date

**PATENT** REEL: 0152**\$'AFEAM**E: 0842

REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0734

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is made as of February 6, 2004, by Cbyon, Inc. a California corporation ("Cbyon"), in favor of General Electric Company, a New York corporation acting through its GE Medical Systems Division ("GE").

WHEREAS, Cbyon and GE are parties to a certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of November 12, 2003 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which GE has agreed to purchase certain assets of Cbyon, and Cbyon has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to GE upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Cbyon desires to assign and transfer to GE and GE desires to acquire all of Chyon's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein ("Fatents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cbyon and GE agree as follows:

- 1. Cbyon does hereby assign, sell and transfer to GE all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and inventions disclosed therein, including without limitation all U.S., foreign and Convention applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions based in whole or in part on the Patents and inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for GE's own use and benefit.
- Chyon hereby consents to the recordation of this Assignment of Patents by GE with the Commissioner of Patents
- Cbyon agrees, upon the request of GE, to cooperate in the execution and filing of any and all documents that are necessary to fully assign, transfer, convey or grant the rights described in this Assignment of Patents and/or that are necessary or useful to insure GE's full and unencumbered enjoyment and benefit of the rights described in this Assignment of Patents.
- Cbyon agrees, where not already done, to obtain executed assignment documents for the Patents from any and all past and present Cbyon employees, consultants and other third parties who are obligated to assign to Cbyon an ownership interest in the Patents.

This Assignment of Patents shall be binding upon Cbyon, its successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of GE and its successors and assigns.

> **PATENT** REEL: 01525 AFRANTE: 0843 **REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0735**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Coyon has executed this Assignment of Patents as irst written above.

CBYON, INC.

Name:

Title:

2

PATENT REEL: 0152**S'AFRAN**E: 0844 REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0736

RECORDED: 03/16/2004

#### EXHIBIT A

### PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

## A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/631,615

09/631,737

09/892,402

09/948,731

09/949,226

60/147,431

60/147,450

60/167,939

60/193,209

60/214,324

60/230,631

60/230,633

60/230,634

60/406,479

PCT/US00/21330

PCT/US00/40575

PCT/US00/42270

PCT/US01/10513

PCT/US01/27715

PCT/US01/41187

#### B. Patent No.(s)

6,442,417 (09/723,819)

6,517,478 (09/821,916)

6,674,833 (09/949,419)

## C. Additional Patent Application Filed Under § 1.53(c)

Title:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR GUIDING A MEDICAL

INSTRUMENT TO A SUBSURFACE TARGET SITE IN A

**PATIENT** 

Named Inventors: Ramin Shahidi; Calvin Maurer, Jr.; Jay West; Rasool Khadem

Filing Date:

February 2, 2004

Serial No.:

60/541,131 (per the return postcard)

PATENT REEL: 01525PAFIEANIE: 0841 REEL: 044322 FRAME: 0737

**RECORDED: 10/30/2017**